Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 5
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS0000337
This is to certify:
That the Lifting set component for offshore containers and portable offshore units
with type designation(s)
Master links (standard) - OMLxxxDNV

GP / HA / MA…
Diameter
[mm]
Working Load
Limit
(WLL)
[t]
Manufacturing
Proof Force
(MPF)
[kN]
Minimum
Breaking Force
(BF)
[kN]
OML160DNV ** -16 ML 8 OS+ 16 4.1 101 201
OML220SDNV * -22 MLS 8 OS+ 22 11 270 540
OML220DNV  -22 ML 8 OS+ 22 7.0 172 343
OML250DNV -25 ML 8 OS+ 25.5 9.3 229 456
OML280SDNV * -28 MLS 8 OS+ 28 19.5 479 956
OML280DNV -28 ML 8 OS+ 28 14.5 356 711
OML320DNV -32 ML 8 OS+ 32 19.0 466 932
OML360DNV  -36 ML 8 OS+ 36 26.0 638 1275
OML400DNV -40 ML 8 OS+ 40 30.5 749 1496
OML450DNV -45 ML 8 OS+ 45 40.0 981 1962
OML450LDNV -45 MLL 8 OS+ 45 24.7 606 1211
OML500DNV -50 ML 8 OS+ 50 51.0 1251 2502
OML600DNV -65 ML 8 OS+ 65 75.0 1840 3679
OML700DNV -75 ML 8 OS+ 75 100.0 2453 4905
*) Non-standard sizes, see comment under Product description.
**) This size is only to be used for portable offshore units.
Intermediate links:
Type Description Diameter
[mm]
Working Load
Limit
(WLL)
[t]
Manufacturing
Proof Force
(MPF)
[kN]
Minimum
Breaking Force
(BF)
[kN]
IML145DNV HA-145IL 8 OS 14.5 3.7 91 146
IML160DNV HA-16IL 8 OS 16 5.3 130 208
IML200DNV HA-20IL 8 OS 20 8.6 212 339
IML220DNV HA-22IL 8 OS 22 11.0 269 432
IML260DNV HA-26IL 8 OS 26 15.6 384 615
IML320DNV HA-32IL 8 OS 32 24.8 610 976
IML360DNV HA-36IL 8 OS 36 31.8 780 1249
Job Id: 262.1-016123-6
Certificate No: TAS0000337
Form code: TA 281 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 5 of 5
Sub assemblies:
Type Description
GP / HA / MA…
Diameter
[mm]
Working Load
Limit
(WLL)
[t]
Manufacturing
Proof Force
(MPF)
[kN]
Minimum
Breaking Force
(BF)
[kN]
OSA160DNV ** -16 QA 8 OS+ 16 / 14.5 4.1 101 201
OSA220SDNV * -22 QAS 8 OS+ 22 / 22 11 270 540
OSA220DNV  -23 QA 8 OS+ 22 / 22 7.0 172 343
OSA250DNV -25 QA 8 OS+ 25.5 / 22 9.3 229 456
OSA280SDNV * -28 QAS 8 OS+ 28 / 22 14.5 356 711
OSA280DNV -26 QA 8 OS+ 28 / 22 14.5 356 711
OSA320DNV -32 QA 8 OS+ 32 / 28 19.0 466 932
OSA360DNV -36 QA 8 OS+ 36 / 28 26.0 638 1275
OSA400DNV -40 QA 8 OS+ 40 / 32 30.5 749 1496
OSA450DNV -45 QA 8 OS+ 45 / 36 40.0 981 1962
OSA450LDNV -45 QAL 8 OS+ 45 / 30 24.7 606 1211
OSA500DNV -50 QA 8 OS+ 50 / 45 51.0 1251 2502
OSA600DNV -65 QA 8 OS+ 65 / 50 75.0 1840 3679
OSA700DNV -75 QA 8 OS+ 75 / 65 100.0 2453 4905
*) Non-standard sizes, see comment under Product description.
**) This size is only to be used for portable offshore units.